Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 03/3

10/25/2011



103635109

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

Y		٠.						
whed documents or the new address(es) below.								

1	1030351	
	To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Fleas	se-теоота-เกอ-ลเเลอ/hed documents or the new address(es) below.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
		Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	CASCADES TISSUE GROUP - WISCONSIN INC.	
	C Accordation	Internal (cidales sidnos)
	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Name: CASCADES HOLDING US INC.  Internal  Address:  Street Address: 1200 FOREST STREET
	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: DELAWARE	Street Address: 1200 FOREST STREET
	Other	City: EAU CLAIRE  State: WISCONSIN
	Citizenship (see guidelines) <u>UNITED STATES</u>	Otato. THIS CONSTITUTION
	Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Country: UNITED STATES Zip: 54703
<b>(</b> )	Additional marines of conveying parties attached?	
$\neg$	3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
$\delta$	Execution Date(s)DECEMBER 31, 2010	Limited Partnership Citizenship Citizenship
$\mathcal{L}$	Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship DELAWARE  Other Citizenship
\	Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	Other	representative designation is attached:  Yes  No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	SEE ATTACHMENT	SEE ATTACHMENT
		Additional sheet(s) attached? X Yes No
	C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
	SEE ATTACHMENT	
	5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
	concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
	Name: <u>CLAIRE PINARD</u>	
	Internal Address: <u>C/0 CASCADES INC.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$215
1		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
١	Street Address:772 SHERBROOKE WEST, #100	★ Enclosed
	CityMontpeal outpec	8. Payment Information:
	City MONTREAL OUEBEC	e
	State: Zip:H3A 1G1	√ 10/25/2011 AMULLINS 00900043 72131419
- 1	Phone Number: <u>514-282-2633</u> Fax Number: <u>514-282-2624</u>	Deposit Account Number N/A 49 97 110
	Email Address: claire_pipard@cascades.com	02 FC:8522 175.00 0P Authorized User Name N/A
ŀ	O Signatural	0.570757 4 4 2044
	Signature. Signature	OCTOBER 14, 2011  Date
	LOUISE PAUL, ASSISTANT SECRETARY	Total number of pages including cover
	Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION	REGISTRATION
	72131419	735080
(BEST)		
BEST VALUE	76425311	2766467
CAPRI	73156735	1137859
X		
ESSEX	74624840	2057945
HOLIDAY CLASSICS	74618152	2151103
NATURE'S CHOICE	74062282	1964334
		,
PERT	76081538	2455526
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Pert	71430885	380488
ICIC	·	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004661 FRAME: 0551

# Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CASCADES TISSUE GROUP - OREGON INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"CASCADES TISSUE GROUP - WISCONSIN INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION.

WITH AND INTO "CASCADES HOLDING US INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "CASCADES HOLDING US INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010, AT 5:11 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2010.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2901700 8100M

101193866

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 8436693

DATE: 12-17-10

TRADEMARK REEL: 004661 FRAME: 0552

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:11 PM 12/15/2010 FILED 05:11 PM 12/15/2010 SRV 101193866 - 2901700 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

**OF** 

#### CASCADES TISSUE GROUP - OREGON INC.

AND

#### CASCADES TISSUE GROUP - WISCONSIN INC.

#### INTO

### CASCADES HOLDING US INC.

CASCADES HOLDING US INC. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"), acting pursuant to Title 8, Section 251 of the General Corporation Law, does hereby certify:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Cascades Holding US Inc., a Delaware corporation, and the name of the corporations being merged into this surviving corporation are Cascades Tissue Group – Oregon Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Cascades Tissue OR") and Cascades Tissue Group – Wisconsin Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Cascades Tissue WI").

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8 Section 251 of the General Corporation Law.

**THIRD:** The name of the surviving corporation is Cascades Holding US Inc., a Delaware corporation.

**FOURTH:** The Certicate of Incorporation of Cascades Holding US Inc. shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: The authorized stock and par value of Cascades Tissue OR is One Thousand (1,000) shares of common stock, no par value.

SIXTH: The authorized stock and par value of Cascades Tissue WI is One Thousand (1,000) shares of common stock, no par value.

SEVENTH: The Merger is to become effective on December 31, 2010.

EIGHTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 586 Lewiston Junction Road, Auburn, Maine 04210, an office of the surviving corporation.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004661 FRAME: 0553

NINTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the <u>15th</u> day of December, 2010.

By:

Louise Paul, Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004661 FRAME: 0554

**RECORDED: 10/25/2011**